
Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Foil Male A

Fencers (present, ordered by initial ranks - 28 fencers)
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i.r. number name and first name country flag
1 3 OSVATH Richard HUN
2 4 LAMBERTINI Emanu ITA
3 5 BETTI Matteo ITA
4 6 KANO Shintaro JPN
5 7 TOKATLIAN Damien FRA
6 8 AKKAYA Hakan TUR
7 9 NALEWAJEK Michal POL
8 10 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR
9 11 HAUPT Julius GER

10 12 LAM WATSON Olive GBR
11 15 FREITAS Carlos ARG
12 19 YASU Naoki JPN
13 20 PENDER Dariusz POL
14 25 FERNANDEZ-ANSSO FRA
15 26 ZAKUSYLOV Oleksii UKR
16 34 CALKA Norbert POL
17 35 WADDELL Joshua GBR
18 38 CHARLOT Gaetan FRA
19 40 CURSIEFEN Clemens GER
20 45 FERNANDEZ GARRI ESP
21 51 ZSOLNAI Sandor HUN
22 62 BALSAM Bartlomiej POL
23 71 ROBIN Serge FRA
24 91 LASZLO Bence HUN
25 92 KWONG Yuen Hing HKG
26 99999 GALVAGNO Mattia ITA
27 99999 SHABUROV Maxim NPA
28 99999 FRASCAROLI Samuel ITA
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Foil Male A

Formula of the competition
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28 fencers

1 poules: round

20 fencers (28 at the start, 8 exemptions)
3 poules (2 poules of 7, 1 poule of 6)
Separation by : countries
16 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 24 fencers

Direct tableau
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Foil Male A

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1    9:30    Piste Yellow
Referee: ANGOTTI Mattia  ITA, ZHANG Jessica  GBR
Referee: LISPI Alessandro  ITA

V/M ind. HS rank
FERNANDEZ GARRID ESP  1  0  1  2  4 0.000 -17 8 6
FERNANDEZ-ANSSOU FRA  V  1  3  2  3 0.200 -7 14 5
SHABUROV Maxim NPA  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 25 1
ZAKUSYLOV Oleksii UKR  V  V  3  V  4 0.600 5 22 3
HAUPT Julius GER  V  V  2  3  1 0.400 -3 16 4
BALSAM Bartlomiej POL  V  V  2  V  V 0.800 5 22 2

Poule No 2    9:30    Piste Green
Referee: CHIU Yan Chat Anka  HKG, PANAGIARI MALEA Iliani  GRE
Referee: FILAIRE Fabien  FRA

V/M ind. HS rank
CURSIEFEN Clemens GER  V  4  2  V  4 0.400 4 20 4
LASZLO Bence HUN  1  0  0  4  1 0.000 -19 6 6
CHARLOT Gaetan FRA  V  V  3  4  1 0.400 -1 18 5
PENDER Dariusz POL  V  V  V  4  4 0.600 8 23 3
GALVAGNO Mattia ITA  0  V  V  V  V 0.800 1 20 2
LAM WATSON Oliver GBR  V  V  V  V  2 0.800 7 22 1

Poule No 3    9:30    Piste Red
Referee: OTAEGUI Igor  ESP, KHACHATRYAN Harutyun  GER
Referee: GOURMAND Logan  FRA

V/M ind. HS rank
WADDELL Joshua GBR  V  V  V  V  V  4 0.833 15 29 1
FREITAS Carlos ARG  2  3  V  V  V  1 0.500 -3 21 4
YASU Naoki JPN  3  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 14 28 2
ROBIN Serge FRA  0  3  1  1  V  3 0.167 -12 13 6
KWONG Yuen Hing HKG  1  3  2  V  V  1 0.333 -6 17 5
FRASCAROLI Samuele ITA  3  3  2  0  2  1 0.000 -19 11 7
CALKA Norbert POL  V  V  1  V  V  V 0.833 11 26 3
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Foil Male A

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 19 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group
1 SHABUROV Maxi NPA 1.000 17 25 qualifier
2 WADDELL Joshua GBR 0.833 15 29 qualifier
3 YASU Naoki JPN 0.833 14 28 qualifier
4 CALKA Norbert POL 0.833 11 26 qualifier
5 LAM WATSON Oli GBR 0.800 7 22 qualifier
6 BALSAM Bartlomie POL 0.800 5 22 qualifier
7 GALVAGNO Matti ITA 0.800 1 20 qualifier
8 PENDER Dariusz POL 0.600 8 23 qualifier
9 ZAKUSYLOV Olek UKR 0.600 5 22 qualifier

10 FREITAS Carlos ARG 0.500 -3 21 qualifier
11 CURSIEFEN Cleme GER 0.400 4 20 qualifier
12 CHARLOT Gaetan FRA 0.400 -1 18 qualifier
13 HAUPT Julius GER 0.400 -3 16 qualifier
14 KWONG Yuen Hin HKG 0.333 -6 17 qualifier
15 FERNANDEZ-ANS FRA 0.200 -7 14 qualifier
16 ROBIN Serge FRA 0.167 -12 13 qualifier
17 FERNANDEZ GAR ESP 0.000 -17 8 eliminated
18 FRASCAROLI Sam ITA 0.000 -19 11 eliminated
19 LASZLO Bence HUN 0.000 -19 6 eliminated
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Foil Male A

Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 24 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group
1 OSVATH Richard HUN exemption
2 LAMBERTINI Ema ITA exemption
3 BETTI Matteo ITA exemption
4 KANO Shintaro JPN exemption
5 TOKATLIAN Dami FRA exemption
6 AKKAYA Hakan TUR exemption
7 NALEWAJEK Mich POL exemption
8 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR exemption
9 SHABUROV Maxi NPA 1.000 17 25 qualifier

10 WADDELL Joshua GBR 0.833 15 29 qualifier
11 YASU Naoki JPN 0.833 14 28 qualifier
12 CALKA Norbert POL 0.833 11 26 qualifier
13 LAM WATSON Oli GBR 0.800 7 22 qualifier
14 BALSAM Bartlomie POL 0.800 5 22 qualifier
15 GALVAGNO Matti ITA 0.800 1 20 qualifier
16 PENDER Dariusz POL 0.600 8 23 qualifier
17 ZAKUSYLOV Olek UKR 0.600 5 22 qualifier
18 FREITAS Carlos ARG 0.500 -3 21 qualifier
19 CURSIEFEN Cleme GER 0.400 4 20 qualifier
20 CHARLOT Gaetan FRA 0.400 -1 18 qualifier
21 HAUPT Julius GER 0.400 -3 16 qualifier
22 KWONG Yuen Hin HKG 0.333 -6 17 qualifier
23 FERNANDEZ-ANS FRA 0.200 -7 14 qualifier
24 ROBIN Serge FRA 0.167 -12 13 qualifier
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Foil Male A
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1 OSVATH Richard HUN

Tableau of 32

32 --------- ---

17 ZAKUSYLOV Oleksii UKR

16 PENDER Dariusz POL 15/11

9 SHABUROV Maxim NPA

24 ROBIN Serge FRA 15/3

25 --------- ---

8 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR

5 TOKATLIAN Damien FRA

28 --------- ---

21 HAUPT Julius GER

12 CALKA Norbert POL 15/14

13 LAM WATSON Olive GBR

20 CHARLOT Gaetan FRA 15/8

29 --------- ---

4 KANO Shintaro JPN

3 BETTI Matteo ITA

30 --------- ---

19 CURSIEFEN Clemens GER

14 BALSAM Bartlomiej POL 15/3

11 YASU Naoki JPN

22 KWONG Yuen Hing HKG 15/5

27 --------- ---

6 AKKAYA Hakan TUR

7 NALEWAJEK Michal POL

26 --------- ---

23 FERNANDEZ-ANSS FRA

10 WADDELL Joshua GBR 15/7

15 GALVAGNO Mattia ITA

18 FREITAS Carlos ARG 15/8

31 --------- ---

2 LAMBERTINI Emanu ITA

OSVATH Richard

Tableau of 16

ZAKUSYLOV Oleksii
15/12

SHABUROV Maxim

DEMCHUK Andrii
15/8

TOKATLIAN Damien

CALKA Norbert
15/14

LAM WATSON Olive

KANO Shintaro
15/9

BETTI Matteo

CURSIEFEN Clemens
15/2

YASU Naoki

AKKAYA Hakan
15/4

NALEWAJEK Michal

FERNANDEZ-ANSS
15/5

GALVAGNO Mattia

LAMBERTINI Emanu
15/4

OSVATH Richard

Tableau of 8

SHABUROV Maxim

15/9

CALKA Norbert

LAM WATSON Olive

15/3

BETTI Matteo

AKKAYA Hakan

15/13

NALEWAJEK Michal

LAMBERTINI Emanu

15/13

OSVATH Richard

LAM WATSON Olive

BETTI Matteo

NALEWAJEK Michal
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Foil Male A
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1 OSVATH Richard HUN

Semi-finals

4 LAM WATSON Olive GBR 15/4

3 BETTI Matteo ITA

2 NALEWAJEK Michal POL 15/11

OSVATH Richard

Final

BETTI Matteo
15/12

OSVATH Richard
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Foil Male A

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 28 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country status
1 OSVATH Richard HUN
2 BETTI Matteo ITA
3 NALEWAJEK Mich POL
3 LAM WATSON Oli GBR
5 LAMBERTINI Ema ITA
6 AKKAYA Hakan TUR
7 SHABUROV Maxi NPA
8 CALKA Norbert POL
9 KANO Shintaro JPN

10 TOKATLIAN Dami FRA
11 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR
12 YASU Naoki JPN
13 GALVAGNO Matti ITA
14 ZAKUSYLOV Olek UKR
15 CURSIEFEN Cleme GER
16 FERNANDEZ-ANS FRA
17 WADDELL Joshua GBR
18 BALSAM Bartlomie POL
19 PENDER Dariusz POL
20 FREITAS Carlos ARG
21 CHARLOT Gaetan FRA
22 HAUPT Julius GER
23 KWONG Yuen Hin HKG
24 ROBIN Serge FRA

25 FERNANDEZ GAR ESP
26 FRASCAROLI Sam ITA
27 LASZLO Bence HUN

ZSOLNAI Sandor HUN DNS
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Foil Male A

Referee activities (alphabetic order)
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name cat country Poule T32 T16 QF SF Final Total
R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

ANGOTTI Mattia B ITA 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 4 - 1
CHIU Yan Chat B HKG 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 2 - - - 1 3 2 1
FILAIRE Fabien A FRA 1 - - 1 - - 2 - -
GDOWSKA Sylvia B ITA 1 - - 1 - - 2 - -
GOURMAND Logan B FRA 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 2 1 -
KHACHATRYAN Ha B GER 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 3 - 1
LISPI Alessand B ITA 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 3 - 1
OTAEGUI Igor B ESP 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - - 6 - 1
PANAGIARI MALE B GRE 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 3 - -
SALARIS Rossel B ITA 1 - - 1 - -
TOGNOLLI Aless B ITA 1 - - 1 - - 2 - -
ZHANG Jessica B GBR 1 - - 1 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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